502113257 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's initials on the assignment previously recorded on Reel 029187 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor(s) interest. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Melvin A. Barbera | 10/01/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zoom Safer Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 441 C Carlisle Drive |
| City: | Herndon |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 20170 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11285556 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZOMS-0003 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ann Trevisani |

Total Attachments: 3

source=PL_3a Corrective Assignment_Inventor to Zoom Safer Inc. 10-30-12#page1.tif source=PL_3a Corrective Assignment_Inventor to Zoom Safer Inc. 10-30-12#page2.tif source=PL_3a Corrective Assignment_Inventor to Zoom Safer Inc. 10-30-12#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029227 FRAME: 0818 CH \$40.00 112

502113257

Page 1 of 2 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name and address previously recorded on Reel 023615 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor(s) interest. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Melvin A. Barbera | 10/01/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Zoom Safer Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 441 C Carlisle Drive |
| City: | Herndon |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 20170 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11285556 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439 Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 Assignment Page 2 of 2

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ZOMS-0003 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ann Trevisani |
| Signature: | /Ann Trevisani/ |
| Date: | 10/24/2012 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Assignment_Inventor to Zoom Safer Inc#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment_Inventor to Zoom Safer Inc#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2144000 Receipt Date: 10/24/2012

Fee Amount: \$40 i:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Melvin A. Barbera (ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR)

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby admowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Zoom Safer Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware company, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and the world, in and to the invention equitled:

MN 10/30/2012

Safety Features for Portable Electronic Device

invented by the and issued as United States parent number 7,505,784 (United States patent application number 11/285,556);

and all United States Patents and Patents granted in other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent when granted, including the right to collect back damages for infringement, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

and thereby authorize and require the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to indicate said Patent is owned by said Assignee.

Signed on:

Meivin A. Barbera (ASSIGNOR/MA/ENTOR)

Date

PATENT REEL: 029227 FRAME: 0821